

Prarelal Kushvaha @ Pyare Lal Singh ... **Appellant**
Versus
 1. The State of Jharkhand
 2. X **Respondents**

For the Appellant : Mr. Lalit Yadav, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bishwabhar Shastri, A.P.P.

Leaned counsel for the appellant is directed to produce order taking cognizance within two weeks.

Bibha/