

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Filing No. Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 15148 of 2025

Pyarelal Kushvaha @ Pyare Lal Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.X

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, A.P.P.

03/04.09.2025 In view of the supplementary affidavit
filed by the petitioner, the office is directed to get fresh
stamp reporting and put up this case on 17th
September, 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.