

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) (Filing) No. 15148 of 2025

....
Pyarelal Kushvaha @ Pyare Lal SinghAppellant

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. XRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, A.P.P

.....
Order No: 04/Dated: 17.09.2025

One week time is allowed to the learned counsel for the
appellant to remove the defects, as pointed out by the office.

2. Put up this case after one week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 17.09.2025

Avinash/