

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.853 of 2025

....

Pyarelal Kushvaha @ Pyare Lal Singh	Appellant
Versus	
1.The State of Jharkhand	
2.X	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Bishambhar Shastri, App
For the Informant	: None

.....

Order No.06/02nd December 2025

Put up this case after three (03) weeks awaiting
appearance of the victim girl X.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 02.12.2025

Nishant/-