

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.853 of 2025

....

Pyarelal Kushvaha @ Pyare Lal Singh	Appellant
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Shashi Kr. Verma, APP
For the Informant	: Mr. Sushant Kr. Sinha, Advocate

.....

Order No.08/10th February 2026

Learned counsel for the Informant prays for time to file Counter Affidavit.

2. On the request made by the learned counsel for the Informant, put up this case in the next week to file the Counter Affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 10.02.2026

Nishant/-